## 507024164 12/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7070999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRANS UNION LLC	12/06/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRANSUNION HEALTHCARE, INC.
Street Address:	555 WEST ADAMS STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8781850

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marden@nge.com, ryoung@nge.com, patents@nge.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. LENZ
Address Line 1: 2 N LASALLE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024081.1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. LENZ
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM J. LENZ/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Patent Asset Assignment Transunion and Transunion Healthcare - signed#page1.tif source=Patent Asset Assignment Transunion and Transunion Healthcare - signed#page2.tif source=Patent Asset Assignment Transunion and Transunion Healthcare - signed#page3.tif source=Patent Asset Assignment Transunion and Transunion Healthcare - signed#page4.tif

PATENT 507024164 REEL: 058374 FRAME: 0840

# PATENT ASSET ASSIGNMENT

PATENT		7000000		,						"Effectiv	***
Date"), is by and										<u>\ssignor</u> "	),
and TransUnion .	Healthca	re, Inc	., a Texa	is corpo	ration ("	<u>TUHC</u>	and "As	signee	").		

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, TU has been assigned certain Patent Assets listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent Assets");

WHEREAS, TUHC is being sold in connection with a certain Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, in preparation for the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, TUHC desires to acquire, and TU has agreed to assign, the Patent Assets and all rights associated therewith.

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and in order to make and record a specific formal assignment of the Patent Assets from Assignor to Assignee, and for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:
- ASSIGNMENT. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under (i) the patents and patent applications included in the Patent Assets and all inventions as fully set forth and described therein, (ii) any and all nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof which may issue directly or indirectly from said patent applications, (iii) all patents and utility model registrations in any foreign country relating thereto, and (iv) the rights to sue for and recover all damages for past infringement of the above rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the applicable patent assigned hereunder, or applicable patent application assigned hereunder that may be granted. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent resulting from any patent application included in the Patent Assets in accordance with this instrument.
- 2. DOCUMENTATION; COOPERATION. Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for itself and its successors and assigns, that it will execute and deliver to Assignee, any and all additional documents and perform any further acts necessary to vest in Assignee the rights hereby conveyed.
- 3. **RECORDATION.** Assignee agrees that it will prepare and submit all documents that may be required to effectuate recordation of this Patent Asset Assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. COUNTERPARTS. This Patent Asset Assignment may be executed in counterparts, and each counterpart shall have the same force and effect as an original and shall constitute an effective, binding agreement on the part of each of the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 058374 FRAME: 0841 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TU and TUHC have executed this Patent Asset Assignment as follows, effective as of the Effective Date.

Trans Union, LLC, Assignor	TransUnion Healthcare, Inc., Assignee
By:	By: Quillets
Name:	Name: Rachel Mantz
Its:	Its: Voce President + Secretary
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of:) Ss.	State of:
County of:)	County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of, 2021	<u></u>
Notary Public:	Notary Public:
My commission expires:	wy commission expires.
	GFFCIAL SEAL DONALD J SCRIVASER SOLARY PRODUCTION SEAL DONALD SEAL

4. COUNTERPARTS. This Patent Asset Assignment may be executed in counterparts, and each counterpart shall have the same force and effect as an original and shall constitute an effective, binding agreement on the part of each of the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TU and TUHC have executed this Patent Asset Assignment as follows, effective as of the Effective Date.

Trans Union, LLC, Assignor	TransUnion Healthcare, Inc., Assignce
By:	Ву:
Name: LINAL LA	Name:
Name: <u>LINAZ LA</u> Its: <u>SVP UGA</u>	Its:
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of:)	State of:
State of:	County of:) SS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
6_day of <u>PCCasker</u> , 2021	day of
Notary Public:	Notary Public:
My commission expires: 15/25	My commission expires:
EVAN SCHERER Official Seal	

Notary Public - State of Hilling's

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 8,781,850
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING AND AUTHENTICATING AN INSURANCE ELIGIBILITY TRANSACTION
Filed 3/25/2010; Issued 7/15/2014

3

PATENT REEL: 058374 FRAME: 0844

**RECORDED: 12/13/2021**